92_HR0979 LRB9217040BHbh

1 HOUSE RESOLUTION

- 2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois House of
- 3 Representatives are proud to recognize those citizens who
- 4 dedicate themselves to protecting the freedom of their fellow
- 5 citizens; and
- 6 WHEREAS, It has come to our attention that Daniel F.
- 7 Graebert will be graduating from the Marine Corp, Recruit
- 8 Detachment, in San Diego, California on June 21, 2002; and
- 9 WHEREAS, Mr. Graebert is assigned to Unit 2nd RTBN, G.
- 10 Company Platoon 2069; and
- 11 WHEREAS, Daniel F. Graebert is a resident of Homer Glen,
- 12 Illinois, in the County of Will; therefore, be it
- 13 RESOLVED, BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE
- 14 NINETY-SECOND GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that
- 15 we congratulate Daniel F. Graebert on his graduation from the
- 16 Marine Corp, Recruit Detachment, in San Diego, California,
- 17 and we pray for his safety in all assignments that he may
- 18 undertake in order to protect our freedom; and be it further
- 19 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 20 presented to Daniel F. Graebert as an expression of our
- 21 esteem.